

# Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

## Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

---

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 1203

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE APPROPRIATION  
FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

---

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1203

Amend House Bill No. 1203 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Chancellor, UA-PTC" and substitute "Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "Executive Vice Chancellor/Provost" and substitute  
"Provost"

AND

Page 1, line 34 delete "Chief Fiscal Officer" and substitute "Vice Chancellor  
for Finance"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "Chief Development Officer" and substitute "Vice Chan  
for Advancement/Development"

AND

Page 2, line 6 delete "Dir. of Evening and Special Programs" and substitute  
"Director of Evening & Special Programs"

AND

Page 2, line 10 delete "Coord. of Cont. Ed. & Bus. Outreach" and substitute  
"Coord of Cont Educ & Business Outreach"

AND

Page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and substitute the following  
"(17) Dir of Public Relations & Marketing 1 \$96,055"



Page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and substitute the following

“(20)	Project/Program Director	16	\$96,817”
-------	--------------------------	----	-----------

Page 2, line 17 delete "Dir. of Academic Computing" and substitute "Director of Academic Computing"

Page 2, line 25 delete "Dir., Sys. Prog./Database Svcs." and substitute "Director of Sys Prog & Database Svcs"

Page 2, line 28 delete "Associate Registrar" and substitute "Senior Associate Registrar"

Page 2, line 34 delete "\$73,187" and substitute "\$73,188"

Page 4, line 34 delete "Institutional Service Assistant" and substitute "Institutional Services Assistant"

Page 5, line 1 delete "Division Chairperson/Dean" and substitute "Division Chairperson"

Page 5 delete line 3 in its entirety and substitute the follow:  
“(84) Project Program Director 12 \$96,817”

Page 5, line 4 delete "Instructor - Nursing/Resp. Therapy" and substitute "Instructor - Nursing & Allied Health"

Page 5, line 6 delete "\$88,034" and substitute "\$88,136".

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
By: Senator Teague  
RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 11:12:19  
RAR014

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk